Amend HB 2154 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute the following:

SECTION 1. Section 153.053, Occupations Code, is amended by amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsection (d) to read as follows:

- (2) On page 1, line 8, strike \$425 and substitute \$435.
- (3) On page 1, line 9, strike $\frac{$425}{}$ and substitute $\frac{$435}{}$.
- (4) On page 1, strike lines 13-17 and substitute the following:
- (d) Notwithstanding Subsection (c), of each surcharge collected under Subsections (a)(2) and (a)(3), the board shall deposit 25 percent of the amount exceeding \$400 to the credit of the foundation school fund and the remainder of the amount exceeding \$400 to the account created under Section 61.5391, Education Code.